
AWC Grants Office
2020 S. Avenue 8E
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 Tel: 928.344.7726 December 2025

 

GRANT STATUS REPORT
 

Previously Awarded Grants  $                      1,833,117 
Current Grant Into FY 24-25  $                    21,529,274  
Subrecipient Grants  $                         826,692 
Foundation Grants  $                           12,500  
Submitted Pending Grants  $                      5,830,000 
Grants in Development  $                      4,500,000  
Up-and-Coming Grants  $                                   -   
Grand Total All Grant Amounts  $                    34,531,583 
Subtotal AWC EC & CTE Grants  $                    12,752,550  

 
*Note: Grant total includes EC & CTE Grants  

Grants 
Total Awarded 

Amount Duration Award Date
Strategic

Plan PI/CO-PI
NAU/AWC Yes Program  $              1,776,115  3 years 8/1/2019/Extension Accessibility/

Wrap-Around 
Services

M. Cordova

U of A Haury Foundation  $                   57,002 1 year 7/1/2019/Extension Proseperity/
REGP

P. Rivadeneira

Total 1,833,117$            
  

Executive Summary

Previously Awarded Grants 

Engagement of Underserved Students in Biodiversity and 
Land-Use Issues through the Co-Management of 
Agriculture and Wildlife

College attainment for Yuma student, increasing retention, 
persistence and baccalaureate completion rates

Description
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Grant Name Description Funding Agency Award Amount Term Award Date Committee
Strategic

Plan PI/C0-PI
CAMP  Migrant Asst. Program  US Department of Ed.  $              2,125,000 5 Yr. 07/01/20 Yes Accessibility/

Wrap-Around
Services

 R. Delgado 

KEYS/SSS  Title III SSS US Department of Ed.  $              1,970,900 5 Yr.  2/26/2020 Yes Accessibility/
Wrap-Around

Services

 M. Thomas 

Carl Perkins  Career & Technical    
Education 

Az Dept. of Education  $                 362,662 1 Yr. 10/01/22 Yes Properity  J. Freedman/A. Herrera 

Agriculture and Food Research Initiative Grant 
Program (AFRI)

 Education & Workforce 
Development 

USDA -NIFA  $                 500,000 3 yrs. 10/31/2021 Yes Prosperity/REG             H.Budak

 Arizona Adult Education Services  AZAE-WIOA Title II AZ Department of Education  $                 162,000 1 yr 9/1/2025 Yes Propersity Y. Pasillas-Miller

G & O CHEM  Chemistry Course Curr. USDA -NIFA  $                 250,000 4 Yrs. 9/15/2022 Yes Accessibility S. Donnelly
YES Program  AWC to NAU  Helios Foundation  $              1,700,000 5 yrs. Y Yes Accessibility/

Wrap-Around 
Services

 M. Hurtado  

ED: Talent Search  MS/HS Student support &
college preparation 

DOE  $              1,275,364 5 yrs. 8/1/2021 Yes Accessibility/Wrap
Around Services

M.Thomas

ED: Upward Bound  AWC Upward Bound U.S. Dept. of Education  $              1,459,278 5 yrs. 1/31/2022 Yes Accessibility/Wrap
Around Services

M.Thomas

Congressional Directed Spending -Veteran  Senator Kelly - CDS CDS-FY 2024  $              1,724,000 1 yr 9/1/2023 Yes Accessibility & J.Chang
Congressional Directed Spending - Electrical Techn  Sentor Kelly - CDS CDS-FY-2024  $              1,000,000 1 yr. 9/1/2023 Yes Accessiblity & J.Larson
Clean Energy Job Training (CEJT) Renewable Energy Training Dept. of Energy  $              3,000,000 3 yrs. 8/15/2023 Yes/External Accessibility R.Dhawan
Puente:Connecting the Pathway to a Career  Perkins-Connecting H.S. 

  
Dept. of Education  $              3,555,961 4 yrs. 10/13/2023 Yes/External Prosperity J.Castillo Flores 

CTE Innovative Grant  Career and Technical Ed. AZ Dept. of Education  $                 250,000 1 yr 5/2/2025 Yes Prosperity C. Reyes
    $            19,335,165 

SNAP  AZ Wildfire USDA  $21,704/$8,682 1 yr 10/1/2024 Yes Prosperity L. Sandiigo
AHEAD  Entrepreneurial education FHL Bank/San Francisco  $                 150,000 5/28/2025 Yes Prosperity C. Mendoza
Community College Adult Ed & Workforce Dev. And 
Continuing High School Training Program

 H.S. Worfoce Training Arizona Dept. of Ed  $              1,000,000 1 yr. 9/12/2025 Yes Objective 5 Y. Pasillas-Miller

CTE: Training AZ Workforce  Mobile Learning 
 

Halle Foundation  $                 700,000 1 yr. 7/15/2025 Yes Prosperity C. Reyes/R. Dhawan
Build AZ Apprenticeship Initiative  Apprenship Expansion Arizona Dept of Ed  $                 335,427 1 yr. 9/25/2025 Yes Objective 5 E.Groggett
      
Total Current Grants  $         21,529,274 
Note: The Current Grants reflect only grants that were processed through the grants office.

Current Grants For FY 2025-2026
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AWC Annual Certifications  Current Awards
General Statement of Assurance (GSA)  Renewed  1 year 04/01/25
Title III & Title V Eligibility  Renewed 1 year 02/26/25
SAM.gov  Renewed 1 year 0916/2026

 Grants Description Funding Agency Award Amount Term Award Date Grant Contract PI/C0-PI
Open Textbook Pilot Grant  Create & Expand Open 

Textbooks 
U.S. Dept. of Ed/FIPSE  $                 155,606 3 yrs. 10/1/2021 Yes Yavapi S./Gibson

   (Ended 9/30/25)
SALUABLES  Health & Wellness Course 

Curriculum 
USDA - NIFA  $                 233,000 4 yrs. 1/27/2022 Yes UofA J. Peabody

Improving Undergraduate STEM Education  NAU-AWC-path to BS to 
Mechanical Engineering 

NSF  $                 300,000 3 yrs. 8/30/2023 Yes NAU R. Macaluso//M.Meza

Equipment: Advancing STEM Teaching-Learning  Develop Thermal Imagin(TI) 
Labs 

NSF-Using Advance 
Technology/Science Lab

 $                 138,086 2 yrs. 6/1/2024 Yes NSF S. Donnelly

 $              826,692  Proposals
  

Foundation Grants Awarded Description Funding Agency Award Amount Term Award Date Grant Contract PI/C0-PI
APS Foundation  AWC Orchestra APS  $                     2,500 1 yr 2/1/2025 Yes L. Knaresboro J. Ericson
Arizona Complete Health  AWC Food Cubby ACH  $                   10,000 1 yr. 5/1/2025 Yes L. Knaresboro L. Sandigo

  
 $                12,500  Proposals

Grant Name Description Funding Agency Award Amount Term Submitted Date Committee
Strategic

Plan PI/C0-PI
OVW FY 2025  DOJ OVW Project Dept. of Labor  $                 500,000 4 yrs. 9/9/2025 Yes Objective 5 D.Corona/L Sandigo
Growing Research Access  Dual-State Aerospace-

Mining Research & Tech. 
NSF - GYEDC  $                 300,000 1 yr. 9/30/2025 Yes Objective 5 P. Brown

Disabled American Veterans (DAV  CTE Veteran Training DAV Charitable Services 
Trust Foundation

 $                 500,000 1 yr. 10/31/2025 Yes Objective 5 J. Vega

AWARE (AI Workforce Alignment and Redesign 
Initiative) Project

 AI Instructional Training Dept. of Education  $              4,000,000 4 Yrs 12/3/2025 Yes Objective 5 R.Dhawan/Y.Ho

NSF-IUSE Innovation STEM Education  Agricultural Technology NSF-IUSE  $                 500,000 3 yrs. 12/10/2025 Yes Objective 5 H. Budak
CORE Grant  Scholarship for Soft Skills Community Foundation of 

Southern Arizona
 $                   30,000 1 Yr 11/14/2025 Yes Objective 5 J. Ericson

     
 $           5,830,000 6 Proposals

      

Submitted Grants Pending Review

Total Pending Grants

Arizona Department of Education

U.S. General Services Administration
U.S. Department of Education

Subrecipient Grants and Contracts

Total Foundation Grants

Foundation Grants 

Total Subrecipient  Grants
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Grant Name Award Amount Funding Agency Description Term Due Date Committee
Strategic

Plan PI/Co-PI

NSF-IUSE Innovation STEM Education  Agricultural Technology NSF-IUSE  $                 500,000 3 yrs. 12/10/2025 Yes Objective 5 H. Budak

AWARE (AI Workforce Alignment and Redesign 
Initiative) Project

 AI Instructional Training Dept. of Education  $              4,000,000 4 Yrs 12/3/2025 Yes Objective 5 R.Dhawan/Y.Ho

Total   $           4,500,000 

Grant  Amount (2) Project Name PI/Co-PI
N/A
Total Up-and- Coming Grants  $                                 -   

Grant  Amount Project Name PI/Co-PI
WIOA  $                             620,000 AZ at Work  Workforce 

Investment 
1 Yr. 07/01/19 Yes Accessibility/

Wrap-Around 
                E. Arturi 

 Alliance TAPDINTO STEM  $                              13,000 NAU - NSF  Student with 
Disablities 

1 yr. 5/31/2025 Yes NAU Ended/L. Sandigo

Total  $                         633,000   $                          -   

Grant  Amount Project Name PI/Co-PI
College Assistance Migant Program (CAMP)  $                          2,125,000 CAMP  Assistance to CAMP-

Eligible Students 
5 yrs. 10/15/2024 Yes Prosperity R. Delgado

AZ - WIOA Program  $                             827,727 AZ Yuma  Adult & Dislocated 
Worker 

3 yrs 2/7/2025 Yes Prosperity T Daily.M. Alvarez/

Lowes-Gable Foundation  $                             505,000 CTE-Expanded Certificates  HVAC/CDL 2 yrs 3/31/2025 Yes Prosperity C. Reyes

FMCSA High Priority Program-CMV  $                          2,000,000 Department of Labor  CDL Training 1 yr 7/7/2025 Yes Propersity M. Sims/T. Doak

Arizona Complete Health Capital Community 
Program

 $                             100,000 AWC Allied Health Care 
Services

 Health Care 
Equipment 

1 yr. 7/31/2025 Yes Propersity C.Reyes/J.Chang

 AWC Excelencia Pathway to Student Success 
(Cancelled) 

 $                          3,000,000 Dept. of Education  2,530,991
Cancelled 

5 yrs. 7/3/2025 Yes Assessability/Wrap-
Around Services

E.Aviles

   
 Total  $                      8,557,727 

 $                   34,531,583  

DurationFocus

Unfunded Proposals

(3) Estimated due date.
The Grants Office serves the Arizona Western College community

by providing the most accurate information possible for decision-making, overseeing grant development
pursuing external funding in support of institution-wide initiatives, and leading major institutional efforts.

Grant Applications in Development

Up-and-Coming Grant Applications 
Focus                       Due Duration

6 Proposals

Grand Total All Grants
(1) It is not certain whether this competition will be held until appropriations negotiations are finalized.

Expired Grants
Focus Duration

 Applications
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